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No. 22-23/40

9 December 2022
S6 Mock Examination 2022-2023

The S6 mock examination will be held in 4 February — 24 February 2023. Unless there are special
arrangements, students must arrive at school by 8:00 a.m. during the examination period. After the
examination every day, students should go home for revision as soon as possible. Students are not
allowed to bring any electronic devices such as tablets (except those permitted by school), databank
watches, smart watches or any other gadgets with communication or data storage functions. Penalties
will apply according to the school regulations if students fail to comply. A score of zero will be given to
students who are absent from the examination without a legitimate reason.

S6 students shall follow half-day school timetable for lessons in Teaching Weeks 19 and 20 (3
January — 13 January 2023), and there is no school in Teaching Weeks 21 — 23 (16 January — 3 February
2023). We hope that students can make good use of their time and strive for best results in the
examination. In view of this, parents are strongly advised to urge your child to make the best efforts for
the examination.

For enquiries, please contact the form teacher.

Please refer to the attached for the examination timetable.

Ng Kit Yung
Principal

Reply Slip (To be returned to Form Teacher on 12/12)

December 2022

| am notified of the arrangements regarding S6 Mock Examination in 2022-2023, and will
urge my child to make the best efforts for the examination.

Class: No.:

Name of student:

Parent signature:

No. 22-23/40



S6 Mock Examination Timetable

Date Time Venue Subject
4 February (Sat) 8:30-10:30 1/F English (4)
8:30-10:00 English (1)
6 February (Mon) Hall
10:45-12:45 English (2)
7 February (Tue) 8:30-10:30 Hall English (3)
8:30-10:45 Mathematics (Compulsory Part) (1)
8 February (Wed) Hall
11:30-12:45 Mathematics (Compulsory Part) (2)
8:30-10:00 Chinese (1)
9 February (Thu) Hall
10:45-12:15 Chinese (2)
10 February (Fri) | 8:30-10:30 Hall Chinese (3)
8:30-10:30 Liberal Studies (1)
13 February (Mon) Hall
11:15-12:30 Liberal Studies (2)
14 February (Tue) | 8:30—-11:00 6A 503 6B-E 504 | Mathematics (Extended Part Module 2)
15 February (Wed)| 8:30-12:30 Hall Visual Arts
8:30-11:00 B1503 Chemistry (1)
16 February (Thu)
11:45-12:45 B3 504 Chemistry (2)
8:30-10:30 501 Chinese Literature (1)
8:30 — 10:15 501 History (1)
8:30-9:45 503 BAFS (1)
8:30-11:00 504 Physics (1)
17 February (Fri)
11:15-13:15 401 Chinese Literature (2)
11:00-12:30 501 History (2)
10:30-12:45 503 BAFS (2)
11:45-12:45 504 Physics (2)
8:30-11:00 B1503 Biology (1)
20 February (Mon)
11:45 — 12:45 B2 504 Biology (2)
8:30-9:30 501 Economics (1)
8:30-11:00 503 Geography (1)
8:30-10:30 504 ICT (1)
21 February (Tue)
10:15-12:45 501 Economics (2)
11:45-13:00 503 Geography (2)
11:15-12:45 504 ICT (2)
22 February (Wed) Study Break
8:30-10:45 Chinese History (1)
23 February (Thu) 503
11:30-12:50 Chinese History (2)

24 February (Fri)

Reserve Day

Student must arrive at the designated venue

15 minutes before the second session of examination.




